                                                          AL2X40/1X80
Electronic ballast for 2 pin lamps with power 40W/80W. It can run two lamps with 40W power (0,425 mA lamp
current) or one lamp  with 80W power (0,800 mA lamp current). It’s equipped with a free potential relay for lamps
status output and the input stage ensures an active power factor correction for low THDI according with CEI EN
61000-3-2. The internal stage preserves the electronic components integrity  from output shortcuts or lamp
disconnection. The ballast is designed for a fast and easy wall mounting assembling  due to the metal housing .
TECHNICAL FEATURES  OPERATIONS
Output Power: 80W MAX  Lamp Failure:
Potential free relay
Stop operations Output  Current: 0,800 A MAX
Input  Current:
0,400 A @  230Vac MAX
0,800 A @  115Vac MAX
Input Voltage: 115/230 Vac ± 10%
Input Frequency.: 50/60 Hz
Cosφ: > 0,95
Efficiency: > 95%
Output Current Freq.: About 40 kHz
EMI Filter: Build inside
CE Compliance:
EN 55022
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-4-5
Protection:
Fuse 5x20   on input
Internal overheating
IP Code: IP 20
Mechanical size: 280 X 32 x 42  mm
Housing Code: BX75
Terminal Blocks: Single deck
Wire Cross Range: Up to 2,5mm2
Working Temperature: -10 to + 50°C
Dry Contact Relay:
1 A @ 24Vdc;
0,250 A @ 250Vac
Measure in millimeters
ORDERING CODE AL2X40/1X80
Subject of changes without warning
SATEPA  S.r.l.  - ITALY  -  Tel. +39 051 6825416 - Fax  +39 051 6819182 - E.mail to  info@satepa.it
A
L2
X
40
/1
X
80
  R
ev
.0
1–
 1
2/
20
16